Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kvaerner Pulping Oy	Name: Kvaerner Power Oy
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) Yes X No attached?	Kelloportinkatu 1 D
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tampere
Other	State: Finland Zip: 33100
Execution Date: 8/12/03	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
	5,966,839
	ed? Yes XNo
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Burton A, Amernick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 20386/0001	Enclosed
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP P.O. Box 19088	Authorized to be charged to credit card
, , <del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	(Form 2038 enclosed)
City States 7in:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip: Washington DC 20036	22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
1 luta	U/ 1-7-04
Burton A. Amernick	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

**PATENT** REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0071

P.05/05

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kvaerner Pulping Oy, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is Kelloportinkatu 1 D, FIN-33100 TAMPERE, Finland, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Serial Number 5,966,839, issued on October 19, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Kvaerner Power Oy, of Tampere, Finland, a corporation of Finland, whose post office address is PL 109, FIN-33101 Tampere, Finland, has been desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Kvaerner Power Oy, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Kvaerner Pulping Oy has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Kvaerner Power Oy the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Kvaerner Power Oy, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to record the Letters Patent in the name of Kvaerner Power Oy in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Kvaerner Pulping Oy has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized

KVAERNER PULPING OY

DATE 4.8, 2003

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

Éero Moisio Vice President, Finance

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0072